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24-25 Fee Schedule

All fees can be paid online through JMC, by cash or check to RPS.
All athletic fees are due before child can play in any games.
Milk break, Band rental, Technology fees due 1st day of school.

Breakfast
Preschool - 8th gr.
9 -12th gr.
Reduced

Adult

Lunch

Preschool - 8th gr.
9-12th gr.
Reduced (Daily)
Adult

Ala-Carte

Elementary Milk Break
Daily Regular

Milk Break Annual (1-6th Gr.)
Reduced Daily(1-6th Gr.)
Reduced Annual (1-6th Gr.)

Free
Free
Free
$3.50

Free
Free
Free
$5.00
$1.60

$0.55
$65.00
$0.25
$35.00

Instrument Rental/Repair Fee

School Year
Summer

Drivers Education Fee

$80.00
$60.00

$300.00

Fee includes classroom & behind-the-wheel

Technology Fees

3rd - 6th gr. Technology $20.00
7-12th gr. Technology $75.00
Athletic Admission Fees

Adult (per game) $7.00
*K-12 Rothsay Students (per game) Free
Out of town Students $5.00
Senior Citizen (per game) $5.00
College Student (per game) $5.00
Adult Annual $50.00
Family Annual $100.00
Single Parent Family Annual $50.00
Student/Sr. Citizen Annual $30.00

* All K-4 students must be accompanied by an adult.

Participation Fees

7-8 Grade Athletes/per sport $65.00
Individual Yearly Cap (7-8 gr.) $130.00
9-12 Grade Athletes/per sport $75.00
Individual Yearly Cap (9-12 gr.) $150.00
Family Yearly Cap $290.00
3rd - 6th Gr Youth Football $55.00
7-12 Grade Trap $40.00
7-12 Grade Fishing Team $40.00
7-12 Grade E-Sports $40.00
**EFA (7-12th Graders) $45.00

** Fee does not go towards yearly cap(s).



